


/- . PHILIP SHUMAN NO, 5084 WELL,  No, 209 O,F,~Monongalia,

Battelle District Monongalia Gounty, W. Va.
* By Artmr Mackey, Wadestomn, W, Va, Co e
 (Pitteburgh & W, Va, Gas Co, well),
Cn 61,5 acres, surface and minersl righte owned by Albert  Shuman,
Morgantown, W, Ve, o T
S Well was completed May 13, 191k,
7 ~ Elevation, 1407' L,
P< 10" conductor; 10" casing, 1397'; 8", 2010' '(pﬁlled)":
fig 6-5/8% ;209115 5-3/16%, 23268, - -
7 Coal was encountered at 981|—989 and 1082-1091'
ol Location: 3 miles S/W Blacksville; 18 mi, from mining operationa.
S Abndonment reported to Dept, of Mines April Y4, 1935, -
Well was shot at 3530' with 15 qts,
Salt water at 2005—2007-2012'
- 5=3/16" hole, Gas well,

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Strata - - -0 =-670 - 670
Bluff Sand, hard 670 - T4l Gl
Strata 744 - 98Y4 240
Mapletown (Sewickley) Coal 984 - 989 5
Strata 989 - 1082 93
Pittsburgh Coal 1082 - 1091 9
Strata : 1091 = 1400 - 309 -

_ Little Durkard Sand, hard 1400 ~ 1450 50
Strata 1450 - 1564 114
Big Dunkard Sand, hard : 1564 = 1633 - 69
_Strata , 1633 - 1811 =~ 208
Gas Sand 1841 - 1&]7 36
Streta 1877 - 1880 i
1st_Salt Sand, ha.rd , , 1880 - 1924 4y
Strata 1924 - 1941 17 :

~ "2nd Salt Sand, hard (water) 1941 -2063 122
Strata (water?) : 2063 - 2285 222
Little Lime, hard 2285 - 2311 26
Pencil Cave 2311 - 2316 5

- Big Lime, hard 2316 - 2382 66
Big Injun Send, hard (gas, 21!83', on

oug51y 2382 - 2592 210

-~ Slate-Shells . 2392 - 2860 268

~ Strata 2860 - 2925 65
Gantz Sand ‘ | 2925 - 29%0 25

- Strata _ . 2950 - 3113 - 163
Campbells Run Sand = S 3113 - 31k 27
Strata and sands 3140 - 3315 175
Stray Sand (gas, 3350') -~ - 3315 - 3368 - 53
Strata and sands 3368 - 3528 160
Bayard Sand (gas, 3530') 3528 - 3535 7

Strata, to bottom 3535 - 3602 67













